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TA-kuulitõuge (3,0)
1. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 9.32
2. Annemari Pruul 25.01.1996 Salme PK 9.32
3. Cristin Lepp 08.12.1995 Leisi KK 9.21
4. Kairi Ansper 03.07.1996 Leisi KK 8.93
5. Keidi Õitspuu 05.04.1996 Salme PK 8.65

PJ-kettaheide (1,75)
1. Andres Allas 08.05.1993 KG 32.05

PA-kettaheide (1,5)
1. Raido Martin 28.04.1996 KVK 31.31
2. Fred Paist 11.05.1995 KG 30.60
3. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 Leisi KK 28.02
4. Allan Rasva 22.03.1996 OG 24.29

TA-100m
1. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 13,8 13,7
2. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 13,8 14,1
3. Laura Põld 04.10.1996 SalmePK 14,6 14,4

TJ-kõrgushüpe
1. Teele Treiel 07.10.1992 SÜG 1.65
2. Merily Porovart 06.03.1994 OG 1.50
3. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 1.50
4. Kaisa Kaldmäe 26.08.1993 SÜG 1.40

TA-kõrgushüpe
1. Lilian Porovart 21.04.1996 OG 1.50
2. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 1.40

PJ-kaugushüpe
1. Ken Kaljurand 15.04.1993 SÜG 6.10
2. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 TÜ 5.92
3. Mihkel Aavik 12.11.1993 KG 5.74
4. Allan Lopp 16.12.1994 KAK 5.58

PA-kaugushüpe
1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 5.91
2. Egert Eist 28.10.1995 OG 5.79
3. Kris Kilter 12.09.1996 Mustjala PK 5.75
4. Juhan Lindmäe 29.06.1996 KG 5.30
5. Raimo Rahumeel 05.03.1996 KVK 5.16
6. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 SÜG 5.15
7. Raigner Venda 19.02.1996 Salme PK 5.04

PJ-kuulitõuge (6,0)
1. Ulvar Vahter 01.12.1994 KG 12.16
2. Rauno Liitmäe 24.01.1994 SÜG 11.72
3. Andres Allas 08.05.1993 KG 11.07



PA-100m
1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 11,8 11,7
2. Alar Leemet 22.02.1995 SÜG 12,1 11,8
3. Raimo Rahumeel 05.03.1996 KVK 11,9 11,9
4. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 SÜG 12,3 12,5
5. Den Tarmo Tool 30.05.1996 Leisi KK 12,2 12,7
6. Oskar Kitt 27.03.1995 KG 12,6

PJ-100m
1. Karel Õitspuu 31.12.1992 Leisi KK 11,5 11,3
2. Jaan Martin Raik 22.05.1994 KG 11,7 11,3
3. Steven Nepper 29.01.1994 KG 11,7 11,4
4. Henry Eespere 09.01.1994 KAK 11,6 11,8
5. Allan Lopp 16.12.1994 KAK 11,8 11,9
6. Timo Ränk 11.12.1993 OG 12,1 12,0
7. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 TÜ 12,1
8. Mihkel Aavik 12.11.1993 KG 12,2

TJ-kettaheide (1,0)
1. Grete Pokk 31.12.1992 SÜG 36.23
2. Merily Porovart 06.03.1994 OG 31.63
3. Teele Treiel 07.10.1992 SÜG 27.80
4. Helerin Rauna 29.05.1994 SÜG 25.48
5. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 23.69
6. Kristi Sink 04.06.1994 KG 23.48

PA-kuulitõuge (5,0)
1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 12.74
2. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 Leisi KK 12.34
3. Fred Paist 11.05.1995 KG 11.93
4. Johan Vahter 19.11.1995 KG 11.60
5. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 SÜG 10.91

TJ-100m
1. Kai Kreos 04.02.1993 KG 13,7
2. Grete Pokk 31.12.1992 SÜG 14,0

TJ-300m
1. Kai Kreos 04.02.1993 KG 46,8
2. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG 47,7

TA-300m
1. Laura Põld 0410.1996 Salme PK 53,0
2. Kristi Alle 01.09.1995 Leisi KK 54,0

TA-kettaheide (1,0)
1. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 27.69
2. Cristin Lepp 08.12.1995 Leisi KK 25.49
3. Kairi Ansper 03.07.1996 Leisi KK 20.80

PJ-400m
1. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 TÜ 54,1
2. Henry Eespere 09.01.1994 KAK 55,4
3. Allan Lopp 16.12.1994 KAK 57,3

TA-100mtj
1. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 17,0
2. Lilian Porovart 21.04.1996 OG 19,1



TJ-odavise
1. Ellise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG 31.97
2. Merily Porovart 06.03.1994 OG 30.61
3. Gerlin Kruuser 16.11.1992 SÜG 29.91
4. Birgit Truumees 20.07.1992 SÜG 25.76
5. Helerin Rauna 29.05.1994 SÜG 25.66
6. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 23.42

TA-odavise
1. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 33.05
2. Cristin Lepp 08.12.1995 Leisi KK 31.86
3. Annemari Pruul 25.01.1996 Salme PK 21.81

TJ-kaugushüpe
1. Kai Kreos 04.02.1993 KG 4.71
2. Greete Vapper 11.02.1994 SÜG 4.69
3. Kaisa Kaldmäe 26.08.1993 SÜG 4.63
4. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 4.20

TA-kaugushüpe
1. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 4.44
2. Karmen Armus 01.02.1996 SÜG 4.25
3. Annemari Pruul 25.01.1996 Salme PK 4.19
4. Laura Põld 04.01.1996 Salme PK 3.91

PA-110mtj
1. Morten Mägi Ravn 16.06.1995 KG 18,3
2. Johan Vahter 19.11.1995 KG 19,8
3. Oskar Kitt 27.03.1995 KG 20,1

PJ-kõrgushüpe
1. Ken Kaljurand 15.04.1993 SÜG 1.80
2. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 TÜ 1.65

PA-kõrgushüpe
1. Raido Martin 28.04.1996 KVK 1.65
2. Johan Vahter 19.11.1995 KG 1.60
3. Morten Mägi Ravn 16.06.1995 KG 1.60
4. Oskar Kitt 27.03.1995 KG 1.60

MJ-110mtj
1. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 TÜ 19,6

PA-400m
1. Alar Leemet 22.02.1995 SÜG 55,4
2. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 SÜG 1.00,0
3. Raigner Venda 19.02.1996 Salme PK 1.01,1
4. Den Tarmo Tool 30.05.1996 Leisi KK 1.03,0

TJ-800m
1. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG 2.37,7
2. Kaisa Kaldmäe 26.08.1993 SÜG 2.37,8
3. Greete Vapper 11.02.1994 SÜG 3.13,5

TJ-odavise
1. Eliise Hoogand 30.05.1993 SÜG 31.97
2. Merily Porovart 06.03.1994 OG 30.61
3. Gerlin Kruuser 16.11.1992 SÜG 29.91
4. Birgit Truumees 20.07.1992 SÜG 25.76
5. Helerin Rauna 29.05.1994 SÜG 25.66
6. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 23.42



TA-800m
1. Annemari Pruul 25.01.1996 Salme PK 2.49,0
2. Kristi Alle 01.09.1995 Leisi KK 2.52,6
3. Krete Suurorg 18.06.1995 SÜG 3.00,0
4. Triine Aavik 19.02.1995 SÜG 3.08,0

TJ-kuulitõuge
1. Teele Treiel 07.10.1992 SÜG 10.65
2. Kadri Saar 17.04.1994 KG 10.09
3. Merily Porovart 06.03.1994 OG 9.25
4. Kristi Sink 04.06.1994 KG 9.08
5. Gerlin Kruuser 16.11.1992 SÜG 8.80
6. Grete Pokk 31.12.1992 SÜG 8.48
7. Helerin Rauna 29.05.1994 SÜG 8.22
8. Loore Magus 11.04.1993 SÜG 8.01

PA-1500m
1. Joel Jakob Koel 18.03.1995 SÜG 6.28,3

PJ-1500m
1. Mairo Tänav 12.10.1992 TÜ 4.37,5
2. Alari Hiis 28.05.1992 OG 4.41,2
3. Mihkel Raud 04.08.1994 SÜG 5.06,5

PJ-odavise
1. Rauno Liitmäe 24.01.1994 SÜG 55.18
2. Timo Ränk 11.12.1993 OG 43.34

PA-odavise
1. Kerdo Jakunin 05.10.1995 SÜG 51.05
2. Raido Martin 28.04.1996 KVK 50.96
3. Kris Kilter 12.09.1996 Mustjala PK 48.93
4. Johan Vahter 19.11.1995 KG 46.00
5. Egert Eist 28.10.1995 OG 43.48
6. Carl-Hillar Stankevitš 12.05.1996 Leisi KK 41.86
7. Oskar Kitt 27.03.1995 KG 38.20
8. Allan Rasva 22.03.1996 OG 36.33

Peakohtunik: Andres Laide



SAAREMAA KOOLINOORTE KERGEJÕUSTIKU MEISTRIVÕISTLUSED
 PROTOKOLL

23.05.2012
KURESSAARE

TB-100m
1. Sandra Teras 15.06.1998 KG 14,0 14.2
2. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 14,7 14,3
3. Anne-Mai Alas 27.05.1998 Kihelkonna K 14,1 14,5
4. Kristel Käsk 23.12.1997 Kihelkonna K 14,3 14,6
5. Triin Uussaar 07.06.1998 Salme PK 15,1 14,8
6. Keitlin Noot 14.08.1998 OG 15,6 16,0

TB-kõrgushüpe
1. Annabel Tanila 06.07.1997 KG 1.45
2. Anne-Mai Alas 27.05.1998 Kihelkonna K 1.40
3. Kristel Käsk 23.12.1997 Kihelkonna K 1.30

PB-100m
1. Henri Kelder 16.09.1997 KG 12,2 12,1
2. Gert Aadussoo 02.12.1997 Salme PK 12,2 12,2
3. Kennert Amberg 12.01.1997 Kaali K 12,5 12,7
4. Karl Poopuu 18.02.1998 Salme PK 13,1 13,1
5. Vaiko Oder 04.12.1997 KG 13,1 13,4
6. Jaanek Uustal 03.02.1997 Mustjala PK 13,6 13,6
7. Olev Sten Erik Jõgi 14.09.1997 Leisi KK 13,8
8. Cristo Prostang 28.11.1998 KG 13,9

PC-kaugushüpe
1. Hendrik Lillemets 29.09.1999 KG 4.86
2. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 Leisi KK 4.57
3. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala PK 4.56
4. Karl-Thomas Sepp 13.09.1999 Salme PK 4.46
5. Märten Lehto 22.10.2000 KG 4.39
6. Timo Pirn 31.10.1999 KG 4.25
7. Sven Mihkel Lember 09.08.1999 KG 4.19
8. Andres Laanekivi 09.08.2000 Kärla PK 4.08
9. Karmo Paju 12.09.1999 Salme PK 4.00
10. Kristo Püüding 15.07.1999 SÜG 3.96
11. Toomas Mitt 27.11.1999 Kaali K 3.73
12. Mauno Mänd 26.11.1999 Kärla PK 3.65

PB-kuulitõuge (4,0)
1. Romet Room 30.03.1997 OG 14.48
2. Andrus Raaper 04.02.1997 Mustjala PK 11.14
3. Aron Laidma 29.06.1997 Kihelkonna K 10.72
4. Raivo Kuusk 27.03.1997 Leisi KK 10.24
5. Johan-Rasmus Teär 22.03.1997 Kihelkonna K 9.38
6. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala PK 9.32
7. Sander Süld 24.03.1997 Leisi KK 9.10
8. Miikael Tuus 14.10.1998 SÜG 8.86
9. Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 Leisi KK 8.72
10. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 7.78
v.a. Karel Äär 22.11.1999 SÜG 6.89



TC-pallivise (0,15)
1. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 48,25
2. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 48.00
3. Karita Käsk 22.09.1999 SÜG 42.50
4. Seidi Voogre 05.05.1999 Salme PK 31.00
5. Kätlin Vinter 27.01.1999 Mustjala PK 38.00
6. Ann Kärner 29.05.2000 OG 34.50
7. Susann-Martell Mehine 15.11.2000 Kärla PK 33.00
8. Gendra Utkina 21.07.1999 Kaali K 32.75
9. Gabriela Grahv 11.05.2000 Kärla PK 29.50
10. Loore Kütt 15.06.1999 Kaali K 29.00
11. Eliis Raaper 21.12.2000 Salme PK 28.50
12. Lisette Nau 04.12.1999 Kihelkonna K 20.00

PC-60m
1. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala PK 8,6 8,7
2. Andres Laanekivi 09.08.2000 Kärla PK 8,7 8,9
3. Kaupo Humal 01.09.1999 Leisi KK 8,7 9,0
4. Timo Pirn 31.10.1999 KG 8,8 9,1
5. Hendri Lõhmus 07.01.1999 Kaarma K 8,8 9,1
6. Essu Heintalu 09.08.2000 Leisi KK 8,8 9,3
7. Karl-Thomas Sepp 13.09.1999 Salme PK 8,9
8. Uku Timm 02.11.1999 Salme PK 9,3
9. Laes Raun 21.11.1999 KG 9,5
10. Sven Mihkel Lember 03.08.1999 KG 9,6
11. Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 9,8
12. Toomas Mitt 27.11.1999 Kaali K 9,9

TB-kuulitõuge (3,0)
1. Gedren Kollo 30.04.1997 OG 8.87
2. Maria Kristiina Mölder 27.01.1997 SÜG 8.70
3. Kõue Heintalu 07.10.1997 Leisi KK 8.59
4. Kadri Pruul 10.02.1997 Salme PK 8.36
5. Tsivhka-Mirjam Vestevinen 24.08.1997 OG 8.23
6. Kaidi Vallik 07.08.1998 Leisi KK 7.35
v.a. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 9.63
v.a. Eva Haavel 06.04.1997 SÜG 8.88
v.a. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 8.46

TC-60m
1. Karmel Aeg 01.06.2000 KG 9,2 8,9
2. Seidi Voogre 05.05.1999 Salme PK 9,4 9,0
3. Ann Hansen 23.03.1999 Kaarma K 9,4 9,2
4. Roosa-Angelika Antonov 17.02.2000 Salme PK 9,4 9,3
5. Aureelia Kald 09.03.1999 Kaali K 9,5 9,7
6. Loore Kütt 15.06.1999 Kaali K 9,4 9,8
7. Heleriin Lopp 19.03.1999 Mustjala PK 10,0
8. Greta Vaher 21.12.1999 KVK 10,1
9. Lisette Nau 04.12.1999 Kihelkonna K 10,2
10. Kärt Hansen 06.10.2000 Kaarma K 11,4
11. Viivian Laes 21.08.2000 Kaarma K 11,4



PC-pallivise (0,15)
1. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 Leisi KK 58.00
2. Saimon Moondu 12.08.1999 KG 55,50
3. Karl-Thomas Sepp 13.09.1999 Salme PK 50.00
4. Karel Äär 22.11.1999 SÜG 50.00
5. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala PK 42.00
6. Mauno Mänd 26.11.1999 Kärla PK 37.50
7. Hendri Lõhmus 07.01.1999 Kaarma K 35.00
8. Kristo Püüding 15.07.1999 SÜG 34.00
9. Andres Laanekivi 09.08.2000 Kärla PK 25.50
v.a. Sander Berens 18.08.2001 KG 42.00

PB-kaugushüpe
1. Kaarel Ernits 29.04.1997 KVK 5.96
2. Romet Room 30.03.1997 OG 5.52
3. Gert Aadussoo 02.12.1997 Salme PK 4.98
4. Kennert Amberg 17.01.1997 Kaali K 4.95
5. Madis Aljas 13.06.1997 Leisi KK 4.65
6. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 4.56
7. Kristo Lindrop 06.11.1997 Salme PK 4.61
8. Jaanek Uustal 03.02.1997 Mustjala PK 4.48
9. Jaen Ots 05.05.1997 Leisi KK 4.47
10. Raivo Vinter 02.02.1997 Mustjala PK 4.46
11. Vaiko Oder 04.12.1997 KG 4.42
12. Henri Kelder 16.09.1997 KG 4.35
13. Cristo Prostang 28.12.1998 KG 4.25

TB-odavise (0,4)
1. Mari-Ann Udeküll 04.071997 Kihelkonna K 25.30
2. Johanna Järmut 21.02.1997 OG 22.44
3. Gedren Kollo 30.04.1997 OG 21.17

TC-kõrgushüpe
1. Kaili Nurk 08.05.2000 Leisi KK 1.40
2. Karita Käsk 22.09.1999 SÜG 1.40
3. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 1.35
4. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 1.35
5. Lauren Sirp 19.11.1999 OG 1.30
6. Sigrid Hallik 15.10.1999 Kihelkonna K 1.25
7. Regina Martin 10.04.2000 KVK 1.15
8.-9.Helerin Lopp 19.03.1999 Mustjala PK 1.15
8.-9.Eliis Raaper 21.12.2000 Salme PK 1.15
10. Gabriela Grahv 11.05.2000 Kärla PK 1.05

PC-60mtj
1. Hendrik Lillemets 29.09.1999 KG 9,9 9,6
2. Märten Lehto 22.10.2000 KG 10,1 9,7
3. Kaupo Humal 01.09.1999 Leisi KK 10,2 10,3
4. Timo Pirn 31.10.1999 KG 10,4 10,4
5. Aimar Lõhmus 19.03.1999 Mustjala PK 10,4 10,4
6. Laes Raun 21.11.1999 KG 11,2
7. Lauri Aavik 18.03.2000 KG 11,3
8. Mart Laes 16.02.1999 Kaarma K 12,3



TC-60mtj
1. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 10,0 9,8
2. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 10,3 10,5
3. Aureelia Kald 09.03.1999 Kaali K 12,2 12,0
4. Lauren Sirp 19.11.1999 OG 11,6 12,2
5. Margerite Mesila 14.09.2000 Kärla PK 10,8 DNF
6. Ann Kärner 29.05.2000 OG 14,4

TB-kaugushüpe
1. Eva Haavel 06.041997 SÜG 4.60
2. Triin Uussaar 07.06.1998 Salme PK 4.37
3. Karoliina Tammel 15.11.1998 KG 4.22
4. Mari-Ann Udeküll 04.07.1998 Kihelkonna K 4.20
5. Johanna Järmut 21.02.1997 OG 4.04
6. Kristel Käsk 23.12.1997 Kihelkonna K 3.97
7. Keitlin Noot 14.08.1998 OG 3.47

PB-60mtj
1. Risto Lillemets 30.11.1997 KG 9,6
2. Karl Jakob Toplaan 16.09.1998 KG 10,7
3. Vaiko Oder 04.12.1997 KG 12,0

PB-odavise (0,5)
1. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 45.72
2. Sander Süld 24.03.1997 Leisi KK 35.60
3. Andrus Raaper 04.02.1997 Mustjala PK 32.96
4. Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 Leisi KK 27.70
5. Aron Laidma 29.06.1997 Kihelkonna K 27.34
6. Kisto Lindrop 06.11.1997 Salme PK 25.96
7. Johan-Rasmus Teär 22.03.1997 Kihelkonna K 22.86
8. Karl Poopuu 18.02.1998 Salme PK 21.10

PB-kõrgushüpe
1. Kaarel Ernits 29.04.1997 KVK 1.60
2. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala PK 1.55
3. Madis Aljas 13.06.1997 Leisi KK 1.55
4. Olev Sten Erik Jõgi 14.09.1997 Leisi KK 1.50
5. Cristo Prostang 28.12.1998 KG 1.45
6. Karl Jakob Toplaan 16.09.1998 KG 1.45
7. Kennert Amberg 17.01.1997 Kaali K 1.30
v.a. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1998 SÜG 1.50

TB-60mtj
1. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 10,9 10,2
2. Gerli-Claudia Kuldsaar 24.03.1998 Kihelkonna K 11,0 10,4
3. Eva Haavel 06.04.1997 SÜG 10,7 10,4

TC-300m
1. Karmel Aeg 01.06.2000 KG 53,6
2. Eliis Raaper 21.12.2000 Salme PK 55,9
3. Aureelia Kald 09.03.1999 Kaali K 56,2
4. Greta Vaher 21.12.1999 KVK 57,4
5. Gendra Utkina 21.07.1999 Kaali K 1.03,4
6. Kärt Hansen 06.10.2000 Kaarma K 1.05,3
7. Viivian Laes 21.08.2000 Kaarma K 1.06,5



PC-kõrgushüpe
1. Hendrik Lillemets 29.09.1999 KG 1.40
2. Karmo Paju 12.09.1999 Salme PK 1.25
3. Toomas Mitt 27.11.1999 Kaali K 1.20
4. Sven Mihkel Lember 03.08.1999 KG 1.20

Mauno Mänd 26.11.1999 Kärla PK NH
Andres Laanekivi 09.08.2000 Kärla PK NH

TC-kaugushüpe
1. Kaili Nurk 08.05.2000 Leisi KK 4.82
2. Kärt Õunapuu 19.03.2000 OG 4.65
3. Lauren Sirp 19.11.1999 OG 4.50
4. Seidi Voogre 05.05.1999 Salme PK 4.22
5. Karita Käsk 22.09.1999 SÜG 4.18
6. Karmel Aeg 01.06.2000 KG 4.14
7. Roosa-Angelika Antonov 17.02.2000 Salme PK 4.00
8. Ann Hansen 23.03.1999 Kaarma K 3.79
9. Margerite Mesila 14.09.2000 Kärla PK 3.76
10. Regina Martin 10.04.2000 KVK 3.75
11. Loore Kütt 15.06.1999 Kaali K 3.70
12. Gabriela Grahv 11.05.2000 Kärla PK 3.69
13. Greta Vaher 21.12.1999 KVK 3.51
14. Ruth Rahnel 02.11.2000 Kärla PK 3.40
15. Susann-Marell Mehine 15.11.2000 Kärla PK 3.25
16. Ann Kärner 29.05.2000 OG 3.15
17. Kärt Hansen 06.10.2000 Kaarma K 3.05
18. Viivian Laes 21.08.2000 Kaarma K 2.71

Gendra Utkina 21.07.1999 Kaali K NM
v.a. Melani Raamat 28.05.1999 KG 4.22

PC-300m
1. Iiv Aavik 08.02.1999 Leisi KK 41,1
2. Hendri Lõhmus 07.01.1999 Kaarma K 47,7
3. Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 51,1
4. Andres Laanekivi 09.08.2000 Kärla PK 52,3
5. Karmo Paju 12.09.1999 Salme PK 57,3
6. Mart Laes 16.02.1999 Kaarma K 1.04,2

PB-kettaheide (1,0)
1. Romet Room 30.03.1997 OG 42.87
2. Andrus Raaper 04.02.1997 Mustjala PK 37.56
3. Risto Lillemets 20.11.1997 KG 35.09
4. Cris-Karlis Lepp 25.07.1998 Leisi KK 28.92
5. Reivo Vinter 02.02.1997 Mustjala PK 28.64
6. Richard Kesküla 15.04.1998 KG 27.79
7. Sander Süld 24.03.1997 Leisi KK 27.18
8. Aron Laidma 29.06.1997 Kihelkonna K 26.67
9. Miikael Tuus 14.10.1998 SÜG 24.59
10. Johannes Treiel 04.10.1999 SÜG 22.81
v.a. Karel Äär 22.11.1999 SÜG 24.16



PB-300m
1. Henri Kelder 16.09.1997 KG 44,4
2. Genert Allikmaa 02.03.1998 SÜG 44,9
3. Jaen Ots 05.05.1997 Leisi KK 45,2
4. Jaanek Uustal 03.02.1997 Mustjala PK 45,3
5. Karl Jakob Toplaan 16.09.1998 KG 50,2

TB-300m
1. Gerli-Claudia Kuldsaar 24.03.1998 Kihelkonna K 51,1
2. Karoliina Tammel 15.11.1998 KG 51,7

TC-800m
1. Kaili Nurk 08.05.2000 Leisi KK 3.03,0
2. Ann Hansen 23.03.1999 Kaarma K 3.24,0

TB-kettaheide (0,75)
1. Mari-Ann Udeküll 04.07.1997 Kihelkonna K 24.67
2. Maria Kristiina Mölder 27.01.1997 SÜG 23.90
3. Gedren Kollo 30.04.1997 OG 23.86
4. Helina Koppel 13.10.1998 SÜG 23.03
5. Kõue Heintalu 07.10.1997 Leisi KK 21.25
6. Tsivhka-Mirjam Vestevinen 24.08.1997 OG 20.19
7. Kaidi Vallik 07.08.1998 Leisi KK 18.29
v.a. Airike Kapp 05.01.1999 SÜG 27.18

PC-800m
1. Uku Timm 02.11.1999 Salme PK 2.48,0
2. Kristo Püüding 15.07.1999 SÜG 2.49,3
3. Oliver Himmist 19.04.2000 Salme PK 3.18,8

TB-800m
1. Eva Haavel 06.04.1997 SÜG 2.50,9
2. Gerli-Claudia Kuldsaar 24.03.1998 Kihelkonna K 3.00,1

PB-800m
1. Raivo Vinter 02.02.1997 Mustjala PK 2.36,2
2. Jaen Ots 05.05.1997 Leisi KK 2.37,7
3. Kalmet Harjus 24.09.1997 Mustjala PK 2.38,4

Peakohtunik: Andres Laide


